JOHN MAXWELL Chairman

PHILIP AGLIETTI Vice-Chair

TOWN OF CARMEL ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

CARMET AND THE SECOND S

60 McAlpin Avenue Mahopac, New York 10541 Tel. (845) 628-1500 – Ext 187 www.ci.carmel.ny.us MICHAEL CARNAZZA Director of Code Enforcement

BOARD MEMBERS
ROSE FABIANO
SILVIO BALZANO
WILLIAM ROSSITER
JOHN STARACE
JULIE MCKEON

LEGAL NOTICE

By the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Town of Carmel pursuant to Section 267 Town Law, notice is hereby given that a hearing will be held on:

OCTOBER 28, 2021 - 7:30 P.M.

To hear the following applications:

HOLDOVER APPLICATIONS:

 Application of <u>BINNS FAMILY TRUST</u> for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking permission to construct new storage building and retain second dwelling unit in front house. The property is located at 5 Veschi Lane South, Mahopac NY and is known as Tax Map #75.20-2-2.

Code Requires/Allows	Provided	Variance Required	
Rear Yard = 30 ft.	5 ft.	25 ft.	
Lot Depth = 200 ft.	149 ft.	51 ft.	
2 Family House – Not Permitted	2 Family House Exists	Use Variance	

NEW APPLICATIONS:

2. Application of **DUSTIN TOMEO** for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking permission to install inground pool; area setback variance required. The property is located at 38 North Ridge, Mahopac NY and is known as Tax Map #76.13-2-83.

Code Requires/Allows	Provided	Variance Required		
25 ft.	16 ft.	9 ft.		

3. Application of **VIKTOR & EVA SOLARIK** for a Use Variance seeking permission to install powder room in detached accessory structure. The property is located at 215 Daisy Lane, Carmel NY and is known as Tax Map #77.19-1-8.

Code Requires/Allows	Provided	Variance Required	
Detached Storage Bldg.	Detached Storage Bldg. w/bathroom	Add bathroom	

4. Application of **DONNA TORTORA** for a Variation of Section 156-15 seeking permission to retain 2 existing decks. The property is located at 29 Senior Avenue, Mahopac NY and is known as Tax Map #75.43-2-20.

Code Requires/Allows	Provided	Variance Required		
15 ft. side	5.1 ft. (1) West	9.9 ft.		
15 ft. side	6.8 ft. (2) East	8.2 ft.		

5. Application of **SUEZ WATER NEW YORK INC** for an Interpretation to clarify that the applicant is a public utility.

MISCELLANEOUS:

MINUTES:

- August 26, 2021
- September 23, 2021

By Order of the Chairman,

John Maxwell



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF CARMEL PUTNAM COUNTY

Town Hall, Town of Carmel 60 McAlpin Ave. Mahopac, N.Y. 10541 (845)628-1500

100 100 100 100 100				The sales is a factor			· ····································
IN THE MATTER OF OF	THE APPEAL						
Binns Famil	y Trust			Applie	cation Date: _	August 31	. 2021
TO THE ZONING BOAL		ALS			_	-	
Application For (circle applie	cable): Arca	Variance	(156-15) (Use Variance	Interpreta	tion 280A	
Name of Property Owner: Bi	nns Family	Frust	Address	5 Veschi Lan	e South	Mahopac,	NY 10541
		shopac,	NY 10541	(Address)	~ (a).	(Cny)	(State)
Mailing Address: 5 Veschi La	ne South Mic	(City)	(State)	_ Phone Numb	_		
Zoning District: C (R-120, Commerce	in C BP or Comerce	timi	Tax Maj	75.20 (section)		2 (ch) (to	2
Applicant is: (circle one)		.essee)	(Contract Vendee) [Attac	h deed, contra	act of sale or lea	se agreement]
E-Mail Address:							
Previous Appeals regarding t	the subject pro	emises:					
DATE			REQUEST			RES	ULTS
June 2005			iance below to a		in building 2	approved	
June 1998	restrcted t	o 1 Busir	ness + 1 sign to	entire site		approved	
	<u></u>						
The owner shall submit with diagrams, neighborhood land understand the request. List a list any portion of the property Explain; Rt. 6 & a state high	d use maps, pr attachments he y within 500 f	operty sur ere: site p	vey, photographs o plans, floor plans	of property and an & elevations	ny other mater	ials that will assi	st the Board to
I, the applicant, am seeking p	permission to:	New St	orage Building				
CODE REQUIRES / A	ALLOWS	T	PROVIDI	ED	T v	ARIANCE REQ	UIRED
Rear Yard- 30 FT		5 FT			25 FT		
Lot Depth - 200 FT		149 F	T		51 FT		
2 Family House- Not per	mitted	2 Fan	nily House Exists	3	Use Varia	ince	
State of New York) ss: County of Putnam) The undersigned petitioner, being d (his) (her) knowledge except as to t	luly sworn, depos	es and says t	that (he) (she) has read t	he foregoing petition	and knows the co	ontent thereof, and th	

CATHERINE SHAFFER NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01SH6382107

Qualified in Putnam County My Commission Expires 10-15-2022 Petitioner \(\frac{\xi}{2} \) \(\lambda \) Date \(\frac{\xi}{2} \rightarrow \) 21



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF CARMEL PUTNAM COUNTY

Town Hall, Town of Carmel 60 McAlpin Ave. Mahopac, N.Y. 10541 (845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL Application Date: Sept 15, 20 Z1 one TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL Application For (circle applicable): Area Variance Use Variance Interpretation 280A Name of Property Owner: Dustru tombo Address: 36 warth Ridge Where NY. Mailing Address: 35 Work Edge Where Phone Number(s):___ Z - 83 Zoning District: Residential CBP of Conservation 76 013. Tax Map: Applicant is: (circle one) Owner) (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) [Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreement] M E-Mail Address: Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises: EQUEST DATE RESULTS List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool, etc.) | Family Dwelling The owner shall submit with this application supporting materials including plans, elevations, landscaping diagrams, traffic circulation diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, property survey anotographs of property and any other materials that will assist the Board to understand the request. List attachments here: Is any portion of the property within 500 ft. of any state or county highway, town boundary, parkway or public lands? YES/NO Explain: I, the applicant, am seeking permission to: IWSEU POOL - IN GROWIN :
A New Selback VARANCE RECUMED VARIANCE REQUIRED CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS PROVIDED 9 Feet 16 rec 25 County of Putnam) wom, deposes and says that (he) (she) has read the foregoing petition and knows the content thereof, and that the same is true to atters therein stated to be on information and belief, and as to those matters (he) (she) believes to be true. day or Sept 2021 ely KELLYPUCCIO Notary Public, State of New York No. 01PU6088070

Petitioner

Qualified in Putnam County Commission Expires March 03, 20 Date 9.14.21



AUTHORIZATION FORM

RE: Property of: Duston tomeo	
Located at: 38 Warth Droge (Owner)), MALOPYC NY 10541
Tax Map #: 76-13 (Address) - 83	(City, Town, Village)
In the matter of: Alex VALUE (Variance	etBaelc Request)
To whom it may concern:	
This letter is to authorize Cheus Munch	
a/an (check one) AttorneyEngineer Archite	ct X Other (Controller)
to apply for the required variance(s) on the above noted pr	
necessary representations on my behalf in connection with	the above-mentioned matter.
Countersigned: Japanessen Countersigned: Christ Murch	Signed: (Ower of Program) (Press Name)
Mailing Address:	Mailing Address: D. TOMEO 38 North Ridge En, Mahane
State: Zip:	State: AX Zin: 10041
Telephone # / 94-446-6150	Telephon
Date: 91	Economic Services
E-mail: Chies & GRYbakic. con	

NOTE: The willful submission of false or inaccurate information on this application may result in the dismissal of the application, or the revocation of any action taken on the application, or both.





ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF CARMEL **PUTNAM COUNTY**

Town Hall, Town of Carmel 60 McAlpin Ave. Mahopac, N.Y. 10541 (845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE A	APPEAL			alno	11
TO THE ZONING BOARD OF THE TOWN OF CA			Application Date: _	100.	20_7
application For (circle applicable) Use Va	ariance Interpreta	ition 280A	
Name of Property Owner: VIKTO	RKEVA SOLARIK	Address: 215	DAIST LANE	CARMEL (City)	NY (State)
Mailing Address: 293 DAIS					
Zoning District: RES			7.19 - (fection)	l - E	
Applicant is: (circle one) (Owne	(Lessee) (Co	ntract Vendee)	Attach deed, contr	act of sale or lease	agreement
E-Mail Address:		and gr. Mar. Notes, 19. Chapters are such as Streetings in Spirit such as a second second second second second			
Previous Appeals regarding the st	ubject premises:				
DATE		REQUEST		RESU	LTS
110 100	errons Ze	QA an	ga)aree		mat
100 50	Julia C	11 19-1			
The owner shall submit with this diagrams, neighborhood land use understand the request. List attack any portion of the property with Explain: I, the applicant, am seeking permeasurements of the property with the applicant of the property with the property with the applicant of the property of th	thin 500 ft. of any state ± 299 FT. To	or county highway, to	wn boundary, parkwa AVENUE	y or public lands (Y	ES/NO
CODE REQUIRES / ALL	Lows	PROVIDED		VARIANCE REO	UIRED
Detailed Steine	Bldy Rel	Tachal Ster	X	ald be	Moren
U	13/6	y W/ Pal	hvan		
		/			
State of New York) ss:					
County of Putnam) The undersigned petitioner, being duly (his) (her) knowledge except as to the	sworn, deposes and says that matters therein stated to be on	(he) (she) has read the foreg information and belief, and	toing petition and knows th as to those matters (he) (sh	e content thereof, and the believes to be true.	at the same is true to
Sworn to before me this ZZ day Sworn to before me this ZZ day Rotary Public	of Septens 20 21		2		
Eva Solarik NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF Registration No. 01S06 Qualified in Putnam C Commission Expires No	032866	Petitioner //	h /K	Date_	9/27/21



ma

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF CARMEL PUTNAM COUNTY

Town Hall, Town of Carmel 60 McAlpin Ave. Mahopac, N.Y. 10541 (845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL OF or Application Date: TO THE ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS OF THE TOWN OF CARMEL Application For (circle applicable): Area Variance (Use Variance Interpretation 280A Name of Property Owner: A Mailing Address: /o Phone Number(s): Zoning District: Applicant is: (circle one) (Owner) (Lessee) (Contract Vendee) [Attach deed, contract of sale or lease agreement] E-Mail Address: Previous Appeals regarding the subject premises: DATE REQUEST **RESULTS** List all improvements (1 family dwelling, pool, etc.) The owner shall submit with this application supporting materials including plans, elevations, landscaping diagrams, traffic circulation diagrams, neighborhood land use maps, property survey, photographs of property and any other materials that will assist the Board to understand the request. List attachments here: 10no Is any portion of the property within 500 ft. of any state or county highway, town boundary, parkway or public lands? YES/NO Explain: retain I, the applicant, am seeking permission to: CODE REQUIRES / ALLOWS **PROVIDED** VARIANCE REQUIRED State of New York) County of Putnam) The undersigned petitioner, being duly sworn, deposes and says that (he) (she) has read the foregoing petition and knows the content thereof, and that the same is true to (his) (her) knowledge except as to the matters therein stated to be on information and belief, and as to those matters (he) (she) believes to be true. day of August 20 21 onua Tartara Date 7/20/21



ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS TOWN OF CARMEL PUTNAM COUNTY

Town Hall, Town of Carmel 60 McAlpin Ave. Mahopsc, N.Y. 10541 (845)628-1500

IN THE MATTER OF THE OF	APPEAL			
SUEZ Water New York, Inc. – Well Siz TO THE ZONING BOARD OF OF THE TOWN OF CA	F APPEALS	Applic	cation Date: Oct	ober 8, 2021
Application For (circle applicable)	: Area Variance ()	Use Variance	Interpretation	280A
Name of Property Owner: SUEZ W		ESS: 162 Old Mill R	oad, West	Nyack, NY 10944
Mailing Address: 182 Old Mill	Road, West Nyack, NY 10944		er(s): 845-620-3319	PERSONAL REPORTED
Zoning District: NA (R-120, Commercial, C B)		fap: NA	- NA (Mock)	- NA (Lex)
Applicant is: (circle one) (Owner	(Lessee) (Contract Vend	lee) [Attacl	h deed, contract of s	sale or lease agreement)
E-Mail Address: steven.garabed@s	Jez com			
Previous Appeals regarding the su	bject premises: NA			
DATE	REQUES	ST		RESULTS
Is any portion of the property with Explain: NA	maps, property survey, photographs ments here: Narretive, Memo, PSC de in 500 ft. of any state or county hig	cument	ary, parkway or publ	
CODE REQUIRES / ALLO	WS PROVI	DED	VARIA	NCE REQUIRED
NA	NA			NA
State of New York) SS: ROCKLA	UN CHEY			
The undersigned petitioner, being duly swo	m, deposes and says that (he) (she) has read	d the foregoing petition	and knows the content the	ercof, and that the same is true to
(his) (her) knowledge except as to the mutter. Sworn to before me this / 3 slav of	ors therein stated to be on information and b	elief, and as to those ma	atters (he) (she) believes to	a pa tuna
Sweet Public	Hun			
LARISA QUINN Notary Public, State of Ne No. 01QU6382297 Quelified in Rockland Cr Commission Expires October	ounty Petitioner	The	1	Date/0-/3-21